

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation and Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer Ganga Anti Erosion Sub Division No.- I

anga Anti Erosion Sub Division No.- I Green Park, Malda, 732103 Email: <u>sdogaesd1@gmail.com</u>

1st CORRIGENDUM

e-NIT No: WBIW/SDO/ GAESD-I /eNIT-06/2023-24 (Sl No. 01)

e-Tender ID: 2024 IWD 670976 1

Due to typographical mistake in preparation of BOQ e-NIT No: WBIW/SDO/ GAESD-I /eNIT-06/2023-24 circulated vide T.O.No. 76/F-14/1(13) dated 21.02.2024 following changes in work serial No. 1 have been made for the mentioned tender ID. In BoQ

In Place of	Read as
eNIT No. WBIW/SDO/GAESD-I	eNIT No. WBIW/SDO/GAESD-I
/eNIT04/2023-24	/eNIT06/2023-24

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sub Divisional Officer Ganga Anti Erosion Sub Division No-I Green Park, Malda

Memo No. 102/F-14 Date: 28/02/2024

Copy submitted to :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Green Park, Malda
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of WB, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.-Malda.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division, Green Park, Malda
- **4.** The District Magistrate (DM), Malda.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar, Malda.
- **6.** Block Development Officer (BDO), English Bazar, Malda.
- 7. Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda, P.O. & Dist.-Malda.
- 8. Karmadhyaksha, Krishi-&-Samabayee Sthayee Samity, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 9. Sub-Divisional Officer, Malda Investigation Sub-Division, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 10. Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No.- II, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 11. Sub-Divisional Officer, Malda Irrigation Sub Division, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 12. Divisional Accounts Branch of Malda Irrigation Division, Green Park, Malda.
- **13. OFFICE NOTICE BOARD** of Office of the **Sub-Divisional Officer**, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No.-I, Green Park, P.O.- Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.

Sub Divisional Officer Ganga Anti Erosion Sub Division No-I Green Park, Malda